FOR BOARD ACTION

Agendaltem# 4.a. Meoeting Date: 2/28/06

SUBJECT: CONSIDERATION OF BIDS
WATER STORAGE TANK REPAIR / REPAINTING
NORTHERN HEIGHTS HIGH LEVEL STANDPIPE

PREPARED By:  Cary Johnson, Supervisor of Water Operations

ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Six bids were received and opened on February 22%, 2006, for Water Storage Tank Repair/Repainting
work to be completed during 2006.

This work consists of exterior coating repair/replacement and interior coating replacement on the 1,000,000
gallon Northern Heights High Level Standpipe. A breakdown of the bids is attached.

Maguire Iron, Inc. was the lowest overall project bidder with a total bid price of $179,585.
The Water M&C budget for 2006 includes $130,000 for this project.
While the low bid is above our budgeted amount, based on the fact we received six bids from qualified

contractors, we feel it is appropriate to go ahead with this project. We will make adjustments in the Water
budget to compensate for the increased tower painting costs.

UTILITY BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

It is requested the Board recommend approval of a contract with Maguire Iron, Inc. in the amount of
$179,585, and to request the Mayor and City Clerk to execute the contract.

A % 2/a3/os
Genftal Date

Manager

ROCHESTER PUBLIC UTILITIES




Rochester Public Utilities — Contract #7001170 Agreement

AGREEMENT FOR WATER STORAGE TANK REPAIR-REPAINTING:

1,000,000 gallon Northern Heights High Level Standpipe NE

THIS AGREEMENT made this 28" day of February, 2006, by and between the City of Rochester,
Minnesota, a Minnesota municipal corporation, acting through its Public Utility Board, hereinafter called
"City", and Maguire Iron, inc. a South Dakota Corporation, hereinafter called "Contractor”.

WHEREAS, the City has solicited a proposal from the Contractor for the water storage tank repair-
repainting described in the specifications and contract documents.

WHEREAS, the City desires to engage the services of the Contractor according to the terms and
conditions of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and of the terms and conditions
contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows.

Article 1. Scope of Services. The Contractor shall fumish all labor, materials, equipment and
supervision for the general, mechanical, and electrical construction for the repainting and repair described in
the specifications and contract documents.

Article Il. Payment. The City agrees to pay the Contractor the sum of $179,585 for the services
described herein, subject to the terms and conditions of payment described in the Contract Documents.

Article lll. Term. The term of this agreement shall commence on the date of this Agreement and
shall continue until completion and acceptance of the work by the City.

CONTRACTOR CITY OF ROCHESTER
By By
its Mayor
Its
Attest
By Its City Clerk
its Approved as to Form
Its City Attorney
ROCHESTER PUBLIC UTILITIES
Reviewed by

Its General Manager



Rochester Public Utilities — Contract #7001170 Agreement

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CORPORATION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF
On this day of 20 , before me
appeared to me personally known, who,
(name of officer)
being by me duly swomn, did say that he/she is the
(title)
of a corporation; and that said instrument
(name of corporation)
was executed in behalf of said , acknowledged said
(name of officer)

instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

County

My Commission Expires,




Biom snojasud g eoud
Piq UO peseq PeYeies
00'92€'Z81$ 00'028'081$ 00'05¥'sve$ 00'0L1'c9E$ 00'585'6L1$ 00'082'c81$ 04,
: paiginosue |
00°0¥Y'1L$ 00°009$ 00'000'1$ 000¥9'1$ 00002°1$ 00°00Z'L$ Aue uy Bujpjem
89Ud Jun |eUORIPPY
00°008'c$ 00°00Z°L$ 00°000'c$ 00°008°01$ 00°06v'c$ 00°005'2$ qunio Aeges 194
. . S ) ) it L9 @ (Bujjees
00'9£5$ 00'0.9% 00'629'1$ 00029% 00'see$ 00'500'L$ wees) Bupgnes
s et et . et - s1ys) @ Bueerd
00'069'L$ 00°0S€'L$ 00'0SE'L$ 00058'2$ 00°005'L$ 00'6.8'1$ 1001 Jemod 40 BulpuLo)
et . N et - - jusweoeidey
00°00£'69$ 00'000'04$ 00'629'v21$ 00°008'SL1$ 00022'c8% 00°000'89% Bugeos Joueyxs
. e - . eyt o jueweseidoy
00°009'501$ 00°000°201$ 00'0SL'SHIS 00°06€'1£28 00'06.'68$ 00002'60L$ Bugyeos Joueiu|
SOA SOA SOA SoA SOA SOA (N/A) Y29y /puog pig
sbupeos JeAus] SBUReo) L EpOGOAS § oyqv UGTT IjnnEN Be0D HEH Toppig

Wd00:}) - 90/2Z/C -9nQ spig

Bunuieday ; teday - adidpue)s |9A9] ybIH sIybioH ulayuoN




Jojoenuod yum Kiojsiy

som snojaaud g eoud
PIq U peseq pejrejes
00'92£'Z81$ 00'028'081$ 00°05¥'SPZ$ 00'0LL'€9ES 00'S85'641$ 00'082'c81$ 1501
peiejunodue
00°0vY' LS 00°009% 00°000°1$ 00°0¥9°L$ 00002'L$ 00°002'L$ Aue u; Bupjepm
8d14d JuN [EUORIPPY
00008'c$ 000021 00'000'c$ 00'008'04$ 00'06%'c$ 00°005'2$ qunio Aeges 14
. . - . ) . L9 ® (Buyees
00'9£5$ 00'0,9% 00'529°1$ 000298 00'scEs 00'600°'L$ wees) Bupnes
. et et - s . siyg) @ Bujueern
00'059°'1$ 0006€'L$ 00'0SE'L$ 00°068'2$ 00'005'1$ 00'6.8'1$ 1001 J8MOd J0 BuIPULS)|
s . _— . o o eweoeidoy
00°00€°'69% 00°0000.$ 00'529'v21$ 00'008'SL1L$ 000.2'c8$ 00'000'89$ Bugeos Jouexg
. o ¢ e - - juewedeidey
00°009'S01$ 00°000°201$ 00'0SL'ELL$ 00°06€'1L£2¢$ 00°06.'68$ 00'00Z'601$ Bugeos Jouew]
SoA SOA SOA SO SOA S8 (N/A) noeyompuog pig
SDUREsS 16AUSL sbunec) W1 BAID6YOId JISSeD BPOqoAS 3 o4yay UGI anoenN BuRes) HeH isppig

Nd00:} - 90/T2/T -:enQ spig

Bunuieday / Jieday - adidpue)s |9As ybiH syybiaH uiaylioN




J030R1U0d yym Aiojsiy

YoM snojaeud g eoud
PIq Uo peseq pejdeies
00'9Z£°Z81$ 00°028'081$ 00'05¥'sves 00°0LL'S9ES 00'585'6.21L$ 00°08L'€81$ ©301
peiejunooue
000Kt LS 00°009$ 00°000°L$ 00°0v9'L$ 00°00Z'1$ 0000Z'1$ Aue uj Bujpjepm
89Ud JUN JEUORIPPY
00°008'c$ 00°002'L$ 00'000'c$ 00°008'0L$ 0006¥'cS 00°005'2$ quiip Mees 14
. . oral . ) ot L9 @ (Bujjees
00'9€5$ 00'029% 00'629'1$ 00°0.9% 00°gees 00°'500'L$ wees) Bupynes
neal et et et i oror siyg} @ Buyueeyd
00'059'L$ 00'06E'L$ 00'05€'L$ 00°058'2$ 00°005'1$ 00G.8'L$ 001 Jemod 40 Bupuus)
I I N S S . ewaoeidey
00°00£'69$ 00°000°0.$ 00'6.9'v2i$ 00°008'GL1$ 00°0.2'c8$ 0000089 Bupeos Jopexa
et I . et eyt - jueuwedeidoy
00°009'S0L$ 00°000°20L$ 00°0SL'€bi$ 00°05€°1£Z$ 00°06.'68% 00°002°604$ Bupeos Jopes|
SO SO S8 soA SOA SOA (N/A) ¥28yQ/puog pig
UIjEeY J6AUS L SBunes) TNL oA d JIS$e1D A qv UOI] nnoeH ne63 HEH Joppig
Wdo00:| - 80/2Z/Z -ong spid

Bunuieday s sieday - adidpuels |aAa] ybiH sybiaH ulayoN




J0penuod yym Aiojsiy

3om snojaaud p eoud
PIq uo peseq pejseies
00°92€'281$ 00028'084$ 00°0SP'SHZS$ 00°0LL'E9ES 006856418 00'08.'c81$ lejoL
“peJejunosue |
00°0V¥'LS 00'009% 00°000°L$ 000¥9'1$ 00'00Z'L$ 00'002'1$ Aue v Buipjopm
991d JuN [BUORIPPY
00008'c$ 00°00Z'L$ 00°000'c$ 00'008'0L$ 00°06¥'€S 00°006°2$ quyd Aees 134
. . i . . . L9 O (Bupees
00°'9€6% 000,93 00'629'L$ 00'029% 00'GeES 00'S00'1L$ urees) Bupyines
. o et nea . . s1ygl @ Buueon
00059'L$ 00'05€'L$ 00°06€'1$ 00068'2$ 00°00S't$ 00'6/8'1$ 1001 Jemod 10 Bupups)
et o i e - At uewsedeidey
00°00£'69$ 00'000'02$ 00'6.9'vZL$ 00'008'11$ 00'022'c8$ 00°000'99$ Bupeos Jopepg
oAt s ey e . o jusweseidey
00°009'501$ 00'000°'£01$ 00062'€L1$ 00'06€'1€2$ 00°062'68$ 00°002°601$ Buneos Jope)
SOA SOA SOA SOA SOA SOA (N/A) Mo8yQ/puog pig
SBupeo) JeAueL sBuRec) INL BARPe)0Id J1sSeD) €POGOAS B oUqy U0 IR BURE0D HEH Joppig
Wd00:L : 90/22/Z -enQ spig

Bunuieday / 1eday - adidpuels |9Aa7 Yb6iH sybioH uIdayluoN




J039R1UO0D yhm AioIsiy

om snojaexd 1 soud
i U peseq pajoojes
009Z£'Z81$ 00028°081$ 00°0S¥'s¥2$ 00°0L1'€9e$ 00'685'621$ 00'08L'€8L$ oL
paJiejunooue
00°0¥' LS 00009 00'000'1$ 000¥9'L$ 00002'1$ 00'00Z'1$ Aue u Buipiem
03lid YUN [eUORIPPY
00°008'c$ 00002'1$ 00°000°c$ 00'008'0L$ 00°06¥'c$ 00°00S'2$ quipio Aeyes 124
00'9€5%$ 00'0£9% 00'5.9°'L$ 000293 00'5€€$ 00'500'L$ 29 @ (Buyess
wees) Bupjinen
.. et et et mnt et siys} @ Bueerd
00°069°'L$ 00°0S€'L$ 0006€°L$ 00058'2¢$ 00°005'+$ 00'6.8'1$ 100, J6mog 10 BupupS)
et . —rar .. o o weweseidoy
00°00£'69% 00000'0.$ 00'5.9'421$ 00'008'SL IS 00'022'c8$ 00°000'89$ Bupeos Jouex
- s ey et s o wewedseidey
00°003'501$ 00'000°'£01L$ 00'0S2'SLLS 00'0S€'1LE2$ 00'06.'68% 00'002'601$ Bugeos Jopeu]
SOA SOA SOA SOA SeA SOA (N/A) doeyo/puog pig
SBuReo) JeAusL SBUREo) TRL BAIS9)0Id dISse) AS S UGI] il Joppig

Wd00:1 : 90/2Z/C onQ spig

Bunuieday ; teday - adidpuels |9Aa7 YbiIH syybiaH ulayuoN




Jojoenuod yim Kioisiy

M}om snojaeud P edud
PIq uo peseq pejiajes
00'9Z¢'281$ 00°0Z8'081$ 00°06v'SPZS 00°0LL'€OES 00'685'6.1$ 00°082'c81$ oL
paJejunodue |
00°0FV'LS 00009% 00°000'L$ 000¥9'L$ 00002'1$ 0000Z'1$ Aue uj Bujpjem
8d Jun jeUORIPPY
00008°€$ 00°00Z°1$ 00°000'c$ 00008'01$ 00'06¥'c$ 00'005'2$ quiio Aeses 34
. . _— . . - L9 @ (Bujjees
00'955$ 000.9% 00'629'L$ 000293 00'SEES 00'500'L$ wees) Bupnes
. - et o et o gL O Bujueetn
00'0S9'L$ 00'0S€'L$ 00'0S€'L$ 00°068'2¢$ , 00'005'L$ 00'6.8'1% 1001 Jemo 10 BUPUNS|
. e . . _— i uewedeidey
00°00£'69% 00°000'0.$ 00'G.9'v21L$ 00'008'SLIS$ 00°022'¢8S 00°000'89% Bupeos Jopeny
ot A - et . - eweseidey
00°009'G04$ 00000°201$ 000S2'CLL$ 00'0S€'LET$ 00'06.'68¢ 00°00Z'601$ Bupeos Joue|
SOA SaA SOA SOA SOA SOA (N/A) %oeyo/puog pig
$BuReo) I9AUSL D TNL BPOGOAS B o4qy UOI] oINDeN u HoH 1oppig

Bunuieday ; sieday - adidpuels [9Ad ybiH sjybiaH UIdYUON

Wd00:1 : 90/22/T -8nQ spig




103924109 yum K0Sy

oM snojaeud g eoud
Piq uo peseq pejdejes
00'92€'Z81$ 00028081 00°05¥'5¥2$ 0001 1'€9€$ 00'585'6.1$ 00'08'c81$ jejoL
peiejunosue
000v¥'L$ 00°009¢$ 00'000'L$ 000¥9°L$ 00002'1$ 0000Z'1$ Aue u Buiprem
83Ud Jun [euonIppY
00008'c$ 00°002'1$ 00°000'c$ 00'008'0L$ 00°06¥'cS 00005'2¢$ quui) Aeyes 194
. . N . ) . L9 @ (Bujjees
00°9€5$ 00'029$ 00'5.9'1$ 0009$ 00'SEES 00'500'L$ wees) Bupyneo
00'059'1$ 00°05€'1$ 00'05€'1$ 00'058'28 00'005°1$ 006818 s1us) @ Bujueord
|00] J8mod Jo Buipuus)|
e e S et — —_— juswederday
00°00€'69% 00°000'0.$ 00'529'v21S 00°008'SL1L$ 00'0,2'c8$ 00°000'89%$ Bupeos Jopea
e . s o ¢ oyt juewedseidey
00009°60L$ 00000'201$ 00°0S.'€LLS 00°0SE'1£2Z¢ 00062683 00°00Z'604$ Bugeos Joueyul
SOA SOA SBA SOA SOA SOA (N/A) 2o0yopuog pig
$SBUREos JeAusL EPOqoAS '§ oyqy o) SamnbERN BUeo) HsH ieppig
Nd00:| : 90/Z2rZ -9nQ spig

Bunuieday / Jteday - adidpue}s |9Aa7 YbiH s1ybIaH ulayuoN




1039eu0d yum Kiojsiy

3yom snojaexd g eoud
PIq uo peseq padejes
0092¢c'281$ 00'0Z8°081$ 00°0S¥'6¥2$ 00°0L1'c9E$ 00'685'6.L$ 00'082'€8L$ 1e01
paejunooue |
00°0v¥'LS 00009% 00°000'1$ 000v9'L$ 0000Z'1$ 00°00Z'1$ Aue u) Bujpjopr
89d Ju( [euonippy
00008'c$ 00002'1$ 00°000'c$ 00008'01$ 00°06%'c$ 00'005'2¢$ quifio Aeyes 1’94
) . S . . . 49 ® (Bujees
00°9€6$ 00°029% 00'5.9'1$ 00'029% 00°'6ecs 00'600'1$ wees) Bupynes
et et et . et - s1yg) @ Buweeyn
00059'L$ 00°0S€'L$ 00°0S€'L$ 00058'2$ 00°005°L$ 00'6/8°L$ 1001 Jomog 10 Buipups)
. - o o o o ueweduidey
0000£'69% 00°000'0.$ 00'629'¥21$ 00°008'SL1$ 00°022'c8$ 00'000'89% Bupeos Joueixg
- A . et oyt o uewedeidey
00009'S0L$ 00°000'204$ 000SL'€LLS 00°05€'LEZS 0006.'68$ 00°002'60L$ Bupeos Joue|
SOA SOA S9A SOA SOA SOA (N/A) ¥98yQo/puog pig
sBupeocs JeAuel BARO6)0Id JISSeD) EpoqoAS ¢ eyay UCH] SN BuReos HeH Ieppig
WNd00:| : 90/22/C :en( spig

Bunuieday ; Jteday - adidpue}s |9Aa7 YbiH sjybiaH ulayloN




J0j9Rnuod yum Aroysiy

3om snojaeud 9 eoud
Piq uo peseq pejdejes
0092¢'Z81$ 000Z8'081$ 00°05¥'5¥2$ 00'0L1'€OES 00'585'6.1$ 00°08L'€8L$ rejoL
peJojuncous |
00°0b¥'LS 00°009% 00°000°'L$ 000¥9'L$ 0000Z'L$ 00002'1$ Aue u; Buipjem
891d JuN [EUORIPPY
00008'c$ 00'00Z'1$ 00000'c$ 00°008'0L$ 00°06¥'c$ 00'005'2$ qunip Keyes 194
. . N . . i L9 ® (Buijees
009€5$ 00029¢ 005918 00029$ 00'S€€$ 00'00'L$ urees) Bupyine
. et . . ot e siyg) @ Buueeio
00'059'1$ 00'06€'L$ 0005¢'L$ 00'068'2$ 00005t 00'6.8'1$ 100} Jemo 4o BuIpULD)
et e - . S o jusweseidey
00°00¢£'69% 00000'0.% 00'629'421$ 00008'SL1$ 00'02Z'¢8% 00°000'89% Bugeos Joueng
- - e g S - - juewedeidey
00°009'60L$ 00'000'201$ 00'0SL'€L1$ 00'05€'LEZS$ 00'06.'68$ 00'002'601$ Bugeos Jope]
SOA SOA SOA SOA SOA SOA (N/A) ¥2eyopuog pig
SBupeo? JeAuS L SBupeod INL B8AI96}01d J[5SE) pOGOAS 8 o4qv UOI] SinoeH BURe6d HeH Jeppia

Wd00:1 - 90/22/T -enq spig

Bunujeday / ieday - adidpue)s |9Aa] ybiH sjybiaoH useyloN




J039R8U09 YuMm Kiojsiy
yJom snojaeud g ooud
Piq uo peseq pejdejes
00'92£'Z81$ 00°028'081$ 00°0S¥'5pZ$ 00'0}1'€9ES 00'585'641$ 00'082'c81$ (LTI
poiejuncote |
00'0vy' LS 00009% 00000°1$ 000¥9°'LS 00002'L$ 00°002'1$ Aue uy Buppjom
89ld Jun [euonipPPY
00°008'€$ 00002°1$ 00'000'S$ 00°008'0L$ 00°06v'c$ 00'005'2$ quiio Aejes 84
. . - . ) . L9 ® (Buyees
00'955$ 00'0£9% 00'529'1$ 00029% 00'SEES 00'600'L$ wees) Bupnes
- et et . e . siyg| @ Buueeyd
00'059'L$ 00'0SE'L$ 00°0S€°L$ 00'068'Z$ 00°005'1$ 00'6/8'L$ 1001 JoMod 10 BUlpULS)
e o e i . eweseidey
00'00€'69% 00000'0.$ 00'529'v218 00008'GL1$ 00'022'c8% 00°000'89$ Bugeos Jopepes
e s I et e ¢ - juewedseidey
00°009'S01L$ 00°000°201$ 00'0S2'SL1S 00°0S€'LEZS 00°06.'68% 00°002'601$ Bupeos Jope
SOA S9A SOA SOA SOA $OA (N/A) Wo8yo/puog pig
SBURe0) JeAus] SBUREoD WL d 918%€1D AS § oy oI aInbel BUReo3 HeH Jeppia

WNd00:} : 90/ZZ/Z -8nQ spia

Bunuieday ; lleday - adidpue)s |9A97 YbiH sybisaH uloyuoN




Jojoenuod yum Aojsiy

yiom snojaesd g edpd
PIq UO peseq pejdeies
0092£°281$ 00°028'081$ 00°05¥'s¥es 00°0LL'€9ES 00695621 00'082'€81$ 1ejoL
paiajunooue R
00'0¥¥'I$ 00'009% 00000°1$ 00°0v9'L$ 00002'L$ 00002°1L$ Aue u) Buipiepm
99d Jun [euonippy
00008'c$ 00002°1$ 00°000'€$ 00°008°01$ 00°06%'cS$ 00°005°2$ quuo Kayes 194
. . - . . - L9 ® (Bujees
00'9€5$ 000,98 00'529'1$ 00029$ 00°6££$ 00°500'1$ wees) Bupynes
o et et . ot e siys) @ Buweeyd
00059°'1$ 00°06€°L$ 00°0S€'1$ 00058'2$ 00005'L$ 00'6.8'1$ 001 Jamod 10 Bupups)|
. A - et - . Juswedejdey
00°00£'69% 00'000'02$ 00'629'vZ1S 00°008'SLLS$ 00022'c8$ 00°000'89% Bupeos Joueyxg
et s - et eyt o juewedeidey
00009'01$ 00°000'201$ 000SL'ELLS 00°06€'1€2$ 00°06.'68$ 00°002'601L$ Bupeos Jopeul
S9A SOA SOA SOA SOA SOA (N/A) yoeyompuog pig
$BunRec) JeAuel URESD IINL ©pOqoAS § ouqy UCl] eanbey Bupee) HB8H Joppig

Nd00:1 - 80/Z2/T -enQ spig

Bunujeday / sieday - adidpuels |9A97 ybiH slybisH uJayuoN




1039R1U0D YuMm Aiojsiy

3om snojaeud 9 sopd
pIq uo peseq pajoejes
00'92€'z81$ 00°028'081$ 00°0S¥'5p2$ 00°0L1'€9es 00'685°6.1L$ 00°082'€81$ Q3oL
pejejuncoue |
00°0PY'1$ 00°009$ 00'000'L$ 00'0v9'L$ 00'002'L$ 00°00Z'L$ Aue u) Bujpjom
831d Jun jeuoniPpY
00008'c$ 00'00Z'L$ 00°000'c$ 00°008°0}$ 00°06¥'c$ 00'005'2$ quio Aeges 184
. . et . . . L9 @ (Buyees
00'9€S$ 00'029% 00'6.9'L$ 00'029% 00'sccs 00'500°'1$ wees) Bupgnes
et et et et . e sayst @ Buuesid
00059'L$ 00'0SE'L$ 00°0S€'L$ 00068'2$ 00'005'1$ 00'6.8'L$ 1001 18M0d 10 Buipus)
et A et . - - juewesejdey
00'00€'69% 00°000°0.$ 00'6.9'¥21$ 00'008'SLL$ 00'0£2'c8$ 00°000'89% Bupeos Joerxs
o . - et eyt - juewesedey
00'009's01$ 00'000°20L$ 00062'€L1$ 00'0S€'1£2$ 00'06.'68% 00'00Z'601$ Bugeo Joue]
SOA SOA SOA SBA SOA SBA (N/A) ¥oeyo/puog pig
$BuRec) JeAUeL = T AR90j0Id JIssel) EPOQOAS 7 o4qV ol NBeN ] HeH Jeppig
Nd00:| : 90/22/2 ‘onQ spig

Bunuieday / sieday - adidpue)ls [9Aa7] ybiH sybisH uisyuon




103023U02 Yum Aiojsty

3iom snojaeud 9 eoud
pIq uo peseq peydeles
00'92€°Z81$ 00028'081$ 00'05¥'Sp2Z$ 00°0LL'€OES 006856218 00'082'c81$ rejoL
peieunosue |
000k LS 00'009% 00'000°L$ 000¥9'L$ 00°00Z'1$ 00'002'L$ Aue uy Buipiem
99Ud Jun jeuonippY
00°008'c$ 00002'L$ 00'000'c$ 00008018 00'06¥'€S 00'005'Z$ quu)o feges 194
) ) o et . ) ot L9 @ (Buyees
00°9€5$ 00'029¢ 00'629°L$ 00029 00'S£€$ 00'500'1$ wees) Bupynes
. . - et gt o siysi @ Buiueeyd
00059°1L$ 00°0S€'L$ 00'0S€E'L$ 00058'Z$ 00005°'L$ 00'68'1$ 1001 J6MOd J0 BUlpULS)
et s et o — - juswadeidey
00°00€'69¢ 00°000'0.$ 00'629'vZ1$ 00'008'GL1$ 00°0.2'€8$ 00°000'89% Bupeos Joueng
et - e et . - juewedejdey
00°009'501$ 00°000'201$ 00'0SL'CLLS 00'0S€'LET$ 0006.'68% 00°002'60L$ Bupecs Jouew)
SBA SOA SOA SOA S8A S8 (N/A) No0yo/puog pig
Sbupeod JeAueL sBuneo) WL BAR96)0Id JIsseD BPOqOAS B oyqy ol ennoen BUReo HeH Teppig

WNd00:} - 90/2Z/T -9 spig

Bunuieday / Jieday - adidpue)s |9Aa ybiH sjubiay uissyuoN




J03oRIUOD YRM A0Sty

30Mm snojasud 1 edud
Piqg U0 peseq pejdejes
00'92£'Z81$ 00028'081$ 00°06¥'S¥Z$ 00°041'c9€$ 00'585°6.1$ 00°082'c8L$ 1ejoL
pei@unodue |
00°0¥¥' LS 00'009% 00°000°L$ 00'0¥9'1$ 0000Z'L$ 0000Z'1$ Aue uy Bugpiep
@9ld JuN [CUORIPPY
00°008‘c$ 00'002'1$ 00000'€$ 00008'01$ 00°06¥'c$ 00'005'2$ quuo Kejes 194
. ) S . . - L9 ® (Buyees
00°9€S$ 00'029% 00'6.9'L$ 00029$ 00°5€€S 00'600'L$ wees) Bupines
et - et . s e s1ys| @ Buueeid
00069°'L$ 00'0S€'L$ 00°05€'1L$ 00'058'2¢$ 00°005°L$ 00'5.8'1$ 1001 Jemod 10 BUpULS)|
s . . N - . ueweseidey
00°00£°69% 00°000'0$ 00'S.9'¥Z1$ 00008'GL1$ 00022'c8$ 00°000'89$ Bugeos Jouepca
s . s . e o Jueweseidey
00°009'504$ 00°000'201$ 00°052'CL 18 00'06€'1€2$ 00'062'68% 00'002'601$ Bupeos Joueu)
SOA SOA SoA SOA SOA SOA (N/A) ¥99yo/puog pig
UfjeoD JeAus ] Uneod WL BPOGOAS § 64ay oI aanBeN u HEH ioppiIg

Bunuieday / steday - adidpue)s |9A9 ybiH sjybiay uioyuuoN

INd00: | : 90/22/T 9nQ spia




J039eRU0d YUMm Lioisiy

3Jom snojasud ' sopd
Piq uo peseq pejiejes
00'92¢'281$ 00°028'081$ 00°05¢'5¥2$ 00'0L1'€9€$ 00'G85'621$ 00'08L'c8L$ fejol
pejejunosue |
00°0tv¥'LS 00°009% 00'000°1$ 00'0v9'L$ 00°002°'L$ 00°00Z'1$ Aue u; Buipiepm
‘ #9Ud Jun [euoRIPpY
00°008'c$ 0000Z'1L$ 00°000'c$ 00008'01L$ 00°06¥'c$ 00°005'2$ qui) Aeges 1’94
. . oral . . ot L9 © (Buees
00'9€5$ 00'0,9% 00'G29'l$ 00'028% 00'e€S 00'600'L$ wees) Bupynes
i I et I —_— - sayg| ® Buueeid
00°059'L$ 00'05¢'1L$ 00°05€'L$ 00°058'2$ 00°005'L$ 00'G.8't$ 1001 Jemog 10 Buipuws)
N . S - - AN juewedeidey
00°00¢'68%$ 00°000'04$ 00'6.9'¥2L8 00°008'GLLS 00°0£2'¢8$ 00°000'89$ Bugeos Joyeixg
it vt . et - - jueweseidey
00°009'G01L$ 00°000'201$ 00'0S2'€LLS 00°06€'1L€2$ 00'06.'68$ 00°00Z'604$ Bupeos Joue]
SO SOA SOA SOA SOA SO (N/A) %oeyo/puog pig
sbufeo) jeAus] BAN9eI0Id S18%e1D €pOqoAS g euqy BURE0) HEH Jeppia

WNd00:1 : 90/22/T -8nQ spid

Bunuieday ; sieday - adidpue)ys |9Aa ybiH syubiay useyjuoN




J039e5U09 Yim Aioisly

Rom snojaeud 9 eoud
Piq uo paseq pejoejes
00'92£'Z81$ 00028'081$ 00°0S¥'S$Z$ 00°0L1'€9E$ 00'585'621$ 00'08.'€81$ €30y
Peiejunodue
00'0v¥'LS 00009% 00°000'1$ 00°0v9'L$ 00°002°L$ 00002'1$ Aue uj Bujpiem
99Ud JuN |EUORIPPY
00008'€$ 00°00Z'1L$ 00000'c$ 00008'01$ 00°06¥'€$ 00°005'2$ quiio Aejes 194
. ) e ) ) . .9 ® (Bujjees
00'9£5$ 000.9% 00'6.9'1$ 00029% 00'SEES 00'500'1$ wees) Bupnes
. et et o s e siyg| @ Buiueerd
00°059't$ 00'0S€°L$ 0005€'L$ 00°058'2$ 00°005'1$ 00'628'L$ 100, Jemog 10 Buipuuo]
et . - - I - juewedeidey
00°00£'69% 00000'02$ 00'5.9'v21$ 00°008'SLL$ 000.2'¢8$ 00000'89% Bugeos Jouesxa
. S - et - - eweseidey
00°009'60L$ 00°000'204$ 00°0SL'€LL$ 00°0S€'L€Z$ 00'06.'68$ 00°00Z'60L$ Bupeos JoLequ|
SOA SOA S8A SOA SOA SOA (N/A) ¥oeuo/puog pig
uF PTLUTT $BURESs TNL BARDe}0Id JI5seD) EPOqOAS @ oyqv U0J] eIbel Bupeod HEH ieppig

Bunuieday / ieday - adidpue)s |9A9] ybiH sjubiaH usaypuoN

WNd00:1 : 90/ZZT -9nQ spid




J0)0R1U0d WM Aiojsiy

YoM snojaesd 1§ eoud
Piq uo peseq pejdeies
0092£'281% 00'0Z8'08L$ 00'06%'S¥2S 000L1'€9E$ 00'685'641$ 00°082'c81$ rejoL
PeIejUNoIue
00°0t¥'1L$ 00'009$ 00°000°'L$ 00'0v9'LS 00'00Z'1$ 00002'1$ Aue uj Buipiem
991d Jun [eUOIPPY
00008'c$ 0000Z'1$ 00'000'c$ 00008'01$ 00°06v'cS 00°005'2$ quui) Gejes 194
) . I . . et L9 ® (Bujees
00'9€S$ 00'0/9% 00'6.9'L$ 000.9$ 00'S£€S 00'600'1$ wees) Bupynes
et et et et . - suys| @ Buueerd
00'059'L$ 00°05¢'1$ 00°06€°1$ 00058'2$ 00'005°1L$ 00'6.8'1$ 1001 Jemod 10 BUIPUS!
. s P e — o jueuseseidey
0000£'69% 00000'0.$ 00'629'vZi$ 00°008°GLL$ 00022'¢8% 00'000'89¢$ BupE0D JOPIXT
et s - . e g o juswedeidey
00009'601$ 00°000°204$ 00°0S2'€L1$ 00°06€'L€Z$ 0006.'68% 00°002'6018$ Bugeos Joue]
SOA SOA SOA SOA SOA SO/ (N/A) ¥oeyo/puog pig
SBunecy JjeAue] §Buneo?d INL B8ARO8I0id JISSeD AS § uod] jnbeR BUREs) H9H Joppig
Nd00:1 : 90/2Z/2 :enQ spig

Buuieday / steday - adidpuels |9Aa1 ybiy sjybiaH uiayuoN




J0390RU09 Yim Li0js1y
¥om snojaesd ' aopd
Piq uo peseq pejdejes
0092£°281$ 00'028'081$ 00'0SP'SHZ$ 00°0LL'€9E$ 00'685'6.1$ 00'08.'¢81$ ejoL
paJejunodue
00°0bY'LS$ 00'009¢$ 00'000'L$ 00°0v9'L$ 00°002'L$ 0000Z°L$ Aue uy Buipjem
99Ud Jun [LUORIPPY
00008°c$ 00002'1$ 00'000'€$ 00°008'0L$ 00'06%'€$ 00°005'2$ quiio Kejes e
. ) . . ) it L9 © (Buyees
00'9£5$ 00'0,9% 00'629'1$ 00°029% 00'S€ES 00'500°'1$ wees) Bupynes
ent et et et e . siysi @ Buueeid
00'069'1$ 0006¢'1$ 00'06€1$ 00'068'2$ 000054 $ 00'5/8'1$ 1001 seMmOd 10 BuipULS)
o et N . S s juewedeidey
00°00€'69% 00'000°0.$ 00'629'vZL$ 00 Sm GLig 00022'¢8% 00°000'89% Bupeod Jouelxs
. A - et e - juswesedey
00'009'S01$ 00'000'201$ 00°0SL'CLLS 00°05€'LETS 0006.'68% 00°002'601$ Bugeos Jopeu)
SOA SaA SOA SOA SOA S9A (NJA) ¥oeyo/puog pig
SBUReoc) J6AuUSL UReod TN EPOqOAS 3 0UqY oI SInBeN BURe0D HSH Jeppig
Nd00:1 : 90/2Z/Z -eng sphiga

Bunuieday / sreday - adidpuels |9As ybiH siybiay uiayjoN




1030eRU0D yum Liojsiy

MIOM snojaeud g 0oud
Piq Uo peseq peydeies
009Z¢'Z8L$ 00°028'081$ 00°05¥'v2S 00°0L1'€9€S 00'685'6.1$ 00'082'¢81$ lejoL
peJejunooue |
00ov¥'1LS 00009% 00°000'L$ 00°0v9'L$ 00°00Z'L$ 00002'L$ Aue u) Buppjep
921d JuN [eUOHIPPY
00'008'c$ 00°00Z'1L$ 00°000'€$ 00'008'01$ 00'06¥%'cS 00'006°2$ quiji Aejes 194
. . i . . ot L9 @ (Bujees
00'9¢5$ 00'029% 00'529'L$ 00'0.9% 00'secs 00'600'L$ wees) Bupynes
et et s N et o siysi @ Buueejd
00'059'1$ 00°0SE'LS 00°05€'1$ 00'058'2$ 00'005'L$ 00'6.8'1$ 1001 16M0g 40 Bujpups)
. At I et - . weweseidey
00°00€'69$ 00°000'0.$ 00'629'v21$ 00008'SL1+$ 000,2'c8$ 00'000'89% Bupeos Jouelxg
. e e et . o juewedeidey
00°009'S0L$ 00'000°'201$ 00'0SL'ELLS 00°06€°1£2$ 00'06.'68$ 00°002'601$ Bugeos e
SOA SOA SO SOA SOA SO (N/A) ¥oeyopuog pig
sBunec) JeAue] SHURESD L BARI8I0Ig JIeseD EPOqOAS ¢ euav oI umbeRN URE0) H9H Jeppig
WNd00:} : 90/Z2ZZ onQ spig

Bunuieday / Jieday - adidpuels |9A9] ybiH sybiaH ulayuonN




Jojoenuod \pm Aioisy
oM snojaesd g eopd
PIq UC peseq perosies
00°'926'281$ 00°028'081$ 00°05¥'5¥2$ 0001 1'€0es 005856148 0008'¢81$ ey
VT —
000rH'LS 000098 00'000'1$ 00'0r9'L$ 000021 0000Z'1$ ue uj Buiplem
69Hd HUP) [PUOBIPPY
00'008'$ 00'002'+$ 00'000'e$ 0000801 00'06¥'c$ 00005'Z8 quiio keses 134
. Bujees
00’9658 00'029$ 00'529'L$ 00'029¢ 00'secs 00°'500'1$ g
0c0" ace" ace! 0ca" 00c" - saysi @ Bujuee;d
00'086'+$ 00'05€'1$ 00'05¢'1$ 00'058'2S 00'005'1$ 00°528'1$ oot semon 10 Bupaus
eweseide
00'00¢'69$ 00°000°028 005204218 00'008'11$ o00sz'ces 00'000'89% B0 SO
ewedeid
00:009'01$ 00'000°201$ 000sL'EL1$ 00°05¢'1€28 00'062'68$ 00002604 a0 o
soA s s84 seA soA so (NIA) ¥oeuo/puog Pig
SBUREGD 16AUSL URESS TNL 2 d JISSeD EPOGOAS § o4av GO SInDeH BUREcD HH Toppig
Wd00:1 - 80/22/Z -enQ spig

Bunuieday ; sreday - adidpue)s |9Aa1 ybiH sybiay ulayuoN




rpU—~_

we pledge, we deliver

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Public Utility Board of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, to approve a
contract agreement with Maguire Iron, Inc., and request the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute the
contract for

WATER STORAGE TANK REPAIR-REPAINTING
(1,000,000 gallon Northern Heights High Level Standpipe)

The amount of the contract agreement to be ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($179,585.00) and Maguire Iron, Inc.
being the low bidder.

Passed by the Public Utility Board of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, this 28™ day of February,
2006.

President

Secretary





